

S. No. 90

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 3507/2019

CM 7119/2019

Abdul Gani Raina and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.A. Ganaie, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2022

In terms of order dated 4th December, 2019, record from the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J & K, Srinagar and J & K Special Tribunal, Srinagar was directed to be summoned.

Record from Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J & K , Srinagar has been received, however, records from J &K Special Tribunal, Srinagar has not been received so far.

Registry is directed to ensure summoning of the record from J & K Special Tribunal, Srinagar in terms of order dated 4th December, 2019 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 21st October, 2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.08.2022

Mubashir