

Serial No. 23
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 3507/2019
Cm No. 7119/2019.

Abdul Gani Raina & Ors

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate for R-3

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K & Ors .

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.07.2023.

Mr. M.A. Qayoom, learned counsel submits that he has filed his Vakalat Nama on behalf of respondent No.3. So far as other petitioners are concerned, no body has appeared on their behalf today.

Await appearance of petitioner Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Be listed on 04.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
19.07.2023
Showkat