

32

(Regular Matter)

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3507/2019

Abdul Gani Raina and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mian Muzaffar, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**

04.11.2023

List for consideration on 23.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

04.11.2023

*Aasif*