

S. No.34

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 3507/2019

ABDUL GANI RAINA AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Muzaffar, Advocate for P-3
None for the P-1,2 & 4

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahalla Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG for R- 1 to 3
Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Advocate for-4

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent no. 4.

Last and final opportunity is of four weeks' time is granted to the respondents 1 to 3 for filing reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 15th April, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

23.02.2024

Mubashir