

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 3507/2019

**Abdul Gani Raina and others**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K.A. Ganie, Advocate for 1,2 & 4  
Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate for 3

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG  
Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Adv. vice  
Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate for 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.02.2025**

Mr. Arshid Ahmad, submits it is Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate, who is argue on behalf of the respondent No. 4 and since Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate is not available, as such, sought adjournment.

Adjourned.

List again on 02.04.2025.

Interim direction to continue until recalled or modified.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**11.02.2025**  
ARIF