

S. No. 24
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3507/2019 CM(7119/2019)

**ABDUL GANI RAINA AND ORS(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)**

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)
(REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdullah, A. C. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2025

1. Ms. Nadia Abdullah, learned Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr Mohsin Qadri, Senior AAG, submits that she does not intend to file any reply as it is inter se dispute between the private parties.
2. Mr P. S. Ahmad, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent submits that he has already filed response on behalf of respondent No. 4.
3. The pleadings are complete.
4. List for consideration on 20.08.2025.
5. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.06.2025

Hilal Ahmad