

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 3507/2019**

Abdul Gani Raina and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. A. Ganaie, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.(Revenue Department)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2025**

- 01.** As per report of the Registry, mediation in the present matter has failed.
- 02.** Pleadings are complete.
- 03.** List for consideration on **02.02.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
23.12.2025  
*Sushant*