

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3507/2019CM(7119/2019)

ABDUL GANI RAINA AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.A. Ganaie, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmed, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2026

Learned counsels for the parties submit that record from the J&K Special Tribunal is required in the case before consideration of the matter.

Registry shall summon the relevant record from the office of the J&K Special Tribunal before the next date of hearing.

List on **4th of June, 2026.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

“Misba”